505090399 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL R. EVANS	09/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATENT WORKS, LLC
Street Address:	5S342 SCOTT RD.
City:	BIG ROCK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8401860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 708-675-1583

Email: Joseph@nbafirm.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. OLDAKER
Address Line 1: 15020 S. RAVINIA AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 29

Address Line 4: ORLAND PARK, ILLINOIS 60462

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. OLDAKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Oldaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 505090399 REEL: 046851 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on October 5, 2017, Paul R. Evans, an individual residing at 5s342 Scott Road, Big Rock, IL 60511, U.S.A. (hereafter, together with any successor, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Paul Evans" or "Assignor") executed a document entitled, "ASSIGNMENT," assigning his interest in certain United States patents and patent applications to Patent Works, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a principal place of business at 5s342 Scott Road, Big Rock, IL 60511, U.S.A. (hereafter, "Patent Works" or "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the "ASSIGNMENT" involved U.S. Patent No. 8,401,860 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, a copy of the "ASSIGNMENT" was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division on October 10, 2017 at Reel/Frame 043815/0605 through 043815/0608.

WHEREAS, Paul Evans intended to assign to Patent Works the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to recover for past infringement.

WHEREAS, to remove any doubt as to the rights transferred via the "ASSIGNMENT," Paul Evans further agrees to the following assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective October 5, 2017 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and re-examinations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

[The bottom of this page is intentionally left blank]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 6 day of September, 2018.

PAUL R. EVANS (Assignor)

C.

Paul R. Evans

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)

On Sept. 10 2018, before me Nicole U. Sale Tiel.

Notary Public, personally appeared PAUL R. EVANS

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

OFFICIAL SEAL
NICOLE LYNN SALETRI
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/14/19